Action: ,ﬁApproved | O Denied | O Other

Date Action TakerT: qiQLLna2
Verified By % AAL_ M AL
Clerk’s Notet
City of Wasilla

Action Memorandum No. 22-36

Contract Amendment To Nodak Electric & Construction Inc. In The Amount Of $56,351 For
The MATCOM Generator Replacement Project.

Originator: April Dwyer, Purchasing

Date: 9/14/2022 Agenda of: 9/26/2022
Route to: | Department Head Signature Date
X Public Works Director /WA [,\Jg,«M»» 405 /’12‘
X Finance Direlct'or %%7/4%5‘/’? /%[ 4 . ?/ . ?7 2
X Deputy Administrator A%M \}MQ ff/m—/;q |
5 [GlyDled \ MUY ) 9 l2o2
S L e de L Sl /5
Fiscal Impact: X yes or [ no Funds Available: X yes or O no

Account name/number/amount:
MATCOM Generator Upgrades 110-4210-420.45-46 $56,351

Attachments: AM No. 21-14 MATCOM Generator Replacement Project (3 pages)
Nodak Change Order 1 (1 page)
Revised Plans (4 pages)
Nodak Change Order 2 (1 page)

Summary Statement: This is a contract amendment with Nodak Electric & Construction related
to the replacement of the MATCOM generator. The original contract for $86,352 was approved
through Action Memorandum No. 21-14. Amendment is requested to accommodate two change
orders, totaling $56,351. The change orders allow for slight modifications to the original scope
and the addition of a manual transfer switch and portable generator connection block. The added
scope provides additional redundancy to the generator system, which is desired by both
MATCOM and the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Emergency Operations Center.

This Action Memorandum is contingent upon the passage of Ordinance Serial No. 22-27.

Staff Recommendation: Approve the Action Memorandum.

City of Wasilla, Alaska AM No. 22-36
Page 1 of 1



Action; Approved | [l Denied | Tl Other
Date Action Taken: /4.rch X, J020

Verified By ~-2bats Wi/ .

Clerk's Note: “ Ve fded abseut”

City of Wasilla
Action Memorandum No. 2114

Contract Award To Nodak Electric In The Amount Of $86,3582 For The MATCOM Generator
Replacement Project.

Originator:  Robert L Walden, PE; Deputy Director of Public Works

Date: 202212021 Agenda of: 3/8/2021
Route to: | Department Head Signatut:g?m - Date
X Public Works Director m“‘? PR 2&4{ 2]
X Finance Director W/ T a
ini o ! i /.
X Dfeputy Administrator . ﬁ%" ot e LQ’ / 5;;(:/’ / =]
X | City Clerk ML N/ 2P
X [Mayor /295 022 SV
Fiscal Impact: ( yes or [Ino Funds Available: [ yes $86,352

Account name/number: MATCOM Generator Upgrade/110-4210-420.45-46
Attachments: Capital Improvement Program Detail Sheet (1 page)
Bid Totals (1 page)

Summary Statement: This project was advertised through Invitation to Bid No. 0120-0-2021/AG
with nine bids received on February 18, 2021. Nodak Electric provided the low responsive bid.
This project will replace the existing 80 kW backup generator with a new 100 kW generator to
improve reliability at the MATCOM Dispatch Center.

Staff Recommeandation: Approve the Action Memorandum.

City of Wasiila, Alaska AM No. 21-14
Page 1 of 1



City Of Wasilla
Capital Improvement Preject Delail
Fiscal Year 2021
Through Flscal Year 2025

Project Title: |MatCem Generator Upgrade | Project Number: 420-45-new
{Assignad By Financa Department)

Project Description: [Uggrade backup generator |

DepartmentDiv.:  |Public Safety | Ranking:
(Assigned By Administration)

Project Narrative:

This projecl wilf replace the existing backup generator at the MalCom
facillty. The existing generator Is an 80 kW 2006 model, and a new 100
kW generator is proposed for the raplacement,

Impact an Operating Budget:
This Is replacement equipnment - no Impact on cperating budget.

Project Cost Summary

Expenditure Catagory:
Additions
Project
Prior Expenditues Project Fiscal YR Fizcal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Figcal YR Total CIP
Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Cost
Adminisiration/OH $ ) < % - 8 - 8 - % - § < & - % -
Land - - - - - - - - -
Design Services - . - . - . . . .
Engineering - - - - - . - . .
Construction - . . . . . . . .
Equlpment - - - 150,000 - - - - 150,000
Other Services - - - - - - - - -
Contingency - - - . - - - - -
Totals $ - % - 3 - "5 150,000 - % - % - % - 3 150,000
Funding Source Summary
Funding Scurces:
Additiens
Project
Prior Revenues Project Fiscal YR Flstal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Fiscal YR Total GIP
Budget To Date Balance 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 Funding

Local:
Qperaling Transfers
Genaral Fund ) - % - § - % 150,000 & - % - 5 -8 - 5 150,000
Totals [} <3 — 3 T - % - °F = 3 - § {0500

Cost Beyond 5-Year

Progran:



BID TOTALS
iTB: 0120-0-2021/AG
MATCOM Generator Replacement

February 18, 2021 @ 2:00 pm

BIDDER . Orion Wolverine Alaska Capstone
Megawatt Electric Construction Supply Diversified Electric
TOTAL BID $118,365.00 $97,960.00 $164,000.00 $97,500.00 $108,845.00
BIDDER . . Eklutna Sturgeon . .
Premier Electric Construction Electric Nodak Electric
TOTAL BID $154,975.00 $95,800.00 $99,870.00 $88,352.00
BIDDER

TOTAL BID




Change Order

IB-01 New concrete slab

Nodak Electric & Construction Inc
PO Box 874466

Wasllla, AK 99687
Phone: 907-357-5470

CITY OF WASILLA S July 2021
GENERATCR REPLACEMENT PROJECT Job ID; JOB-0281
1800 E Parks Hwy,

Wasilla, AK 99654

Attentlon: Archle Giddings

Re: Change Order CO-0001 for: Wasilla Oid Pelice Building Generator Repiacement

We are pleased to quote on the above Change Order CO-0001. as follows,
1. Demalish existing generator set equipment pad and provide new pad in accordance with revised Sheet E200.
2. Add generator equipment pad detalls 3, 4, and 5 in accordance with revised Sheet E300

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and or omissians, All wiring to meet tha raguiremants of the 2014 National
Eiectrical Code.

Pricing:
For the Sum of $6,870.85

The Change Order expires on .
We request an additional G days be added to the completion date of the project.

Sincerely,

Matt Rehal
Nodak Electric & Construction Inc

ConEst Saitware Systams Page Lofl



y SO
na@x = T

nzozfa;/m

]
A0SIEVR L0

g baszef

Bnp'LOg] — LOBOZNASI Ve

3
Loo3 [
5
qumws |
STHMGONT L KO HVGAEY LTDMGETHN STOARAS TIV IO THETE] INABNVS ¥ 51 S I
D DA/ O0T] NN (G5
R RS X TN 8H
[ e o0 imvas/oon v | [EEX
R e R ST GH
sy i LB PERE =]
NN ST - VN DERON <]
WK v 03+ 00 ROEITEL @H
(TN 300 — m
Y T = ORI =H
wgioseg | o] UV (EANE (NG SHEAEN (o]
i CUNDN T ¥ G — ST (]
IEIRNOA THK ~ HIHGS @A
T - WD S L—1
N m ™ T - wemO A | wm
w z A THD UDOTE =
=4 H oummes | B
m > LHINGD #000 m B DN OHOOED &=
d I— - TR SRV OV ST [ x]
8 0O BEEHEE%BEEEE a@ @ A3 B OO0 — WK 25 B3I 003
= A 5 oon T~ 2 e | ) oam  wa
o5 — wuoas o Ghvesan e | —<B [
T m o TN NI — WU WIE THE a8 Goion s - e | ommm XTANI SNIMYUE
.m H 1 RN THAM — AL W BN o o o wurarsn | fees]
2 VM WY B 20 [ng] {anna z) NotinEren: =1 o T 1M Rl
M (2] b= TN TR RN B =7 s 1) HeLIEHK = se..nzzﬂ a N HIOHS EREINAD CEHLE
ﬂ m <] EIR/LTRH ¥ = wos - e | 6 Emwmﬁ an 40 Ak SE) EHE \
= [ 300 S TR = 2 ' 4, 0, T Doai a2 S 2 e
Fm omiwa | @ “ Donces i (v Soth A S | O e @ Hﬁ.ﬂaﬁwgl\dfir\
o= KU TS B S n s @Ik S ST A (STN0HD THNGR ST ‘S
=1 K ¥ P, 4, P, T AL VNN SRVN ) 3R]
> IS L ] LD H/ T @ RO 03 (0 S W [ T MO0 NOIEMNANCHEL o “SULICNED AL SHINED LEH
= = - CENION SHITED — 0SS OO0 ® HOUVIMNCIIGL MO EL RSN M SELDNGHD A e
= [ = D 10 TN 2 TN UTLOK S 05 0N SKIN 0 2EINH
© TN T ~ BOSIGS SO0 ™ Dhoonl Ol INIS i AT G4 KRHOR PN HONAE
w 0 UOUOIT L300 i<} LTRHHO0SN GETHMARNTS NEUYNBNGD B TEND X1 N 0TS "
% o U e &) | S OIS EEn-HoH a] T @ Eﬁﬂﬂﬁ% T RN .. N,
TV L] Y
g n_.ﬂ BAITGA JOH FURGHGL Brii [E—— 2 HIINS CUEA 19 # Sy Xend Y NOUGEANGS NI o
AUHGO THONS OO ~LT @ HIAG RHUENON __r u.uﬁwﬂe:ﬁ. A 0K FEOEH ~ -
TG0 2N R @ AADEH HIM 421l DR = KIS 4 et e % R ] wea S
runTsRER I | <9 | O e owa | SRR G | e |
1) LOH N
LS LB | - ® oan saens |y oA s |
(DGL WL 1EHIC 2 SN VEQNG SR ) NS S0 % WO MITTL MR W NG 2 /LN
N O - DA/ R o | A T o @ s 5 TRAD D M SOOMLTIR e
AT L) N
iﬂa_iﬁqﬁm%gggﬂh #E RO i e R -7 S — % TS NG = OO 30 0L A s =
(c) ot o 2 o v sk 0 |y foee oy e ERON T - R A | O o ke kT . o
(POEL WML MEHID ot SHEW VEONYD SN0 X) 3dU i) = e aL yeu &
(0N T — BOAS/HH VY D0 nm o pezw b ~ . = QKON SN ESL..Q.SE ._H ___!m!lbszﬁ.-d M (THITTRT 28 Ot K
Fapeon o - T T 34 S0e) el Jr— J—
Temae e TEO Eon T - 0 O 1 i e 0 &
(IO SHTED — HEDHGS VY ['6) ABenan T oy -] s o o .ﬂ:ﬂ!ﬁg -3 NN 0% 31
) il R USU MG sl
NI TR, — G M M 1 e 0 (S SIS (e G ® e nhﬂ.m = p——
NN SHIED — RCH RN S !
Ton. e {3 2 ) (IR SY SRy Ly 1% L RS T
- W' 0 (S0 mian (S mawE e IIOEZY HLTS
- NN T~ RO RN S | o] e & G0N T~ 8 oG [ 0 pow omeE w8 v/
WL DD 3 e YIRS Sz ) | ey T = o 2 0 e e m
(st ol 12 2 e vpoeo men s} | e TET OV 0L EUTHNG) JEH RN =l 2o & AL 3 D ETE
GUNION T — SRS PRV 20 e 1o S s o | gy [P i) ] EAn T
HODAS Tl WK WY 2 G O HEENNGT DOCH BN X0 AN o3 IABESE W
OIS M T TN = o e = =) TN S — SN T =1} T ko o o
(ST 0 VEPTH ST B | g, 00T AU STV, T TUNION VG 30 N tosarlinan SRR un.uﬁu:maﬁmﬂlrlle
ENGA JHDR ~ LTLNG MWL NON 30T — SN =] RO e o MZUMIT DK LIOHIY H
E;i!:ﬁu!ﬂ.!ﬂi:igﬁga zZ[H EEiwumEﬂ =y UK TR - T KT | K == mEEIi!! E.-.. UK FHEHE THEES z
e s itecn ) > GHEr TR (o weaes ey mener | [ e caemed vour e mzzmumﬁuu_”m
PESIS OMINGD STV =¥ FALIGARGD
S ISAS TWIOSdS HIMOd [T SNOLLVIASHEAY TVENTED




[k
Y5966 NV ‘BIlISEM ‘AMH S3ied 3 008 % § g =
193r0¥d INFWIOV1dTY HOLVHINAD A
VTISYM 40 ALID g 2 ilily § § ‘i L

OVERALL SITE PLAN

SAE AT - 10

1
E100

d 15:0
EMP0013 - £DROZNIAML uvs\mﬂ\lgu\mn

UZOZ/G/DE_ PSe HELOT
245TH L0BOLNX TN 314



Y5966 MV ‘BllISeM ‘AmH siied 3 0081
103ar0dd LINAWADY1d3d WOLYHINTD
YTUSYM J40O ALID

e fo s
SHIINIDNZ

DRV

133 I3

Al = A1 s 023

(3SIA3Y — N¥1d 3US GIVININZ

Ll =N u.:ﬂ\!lly

NOWTOW3d — Nvid dLS Q3odviNINL./

e e T VL
-
SR R
HY 3RO ORIV 304 SIMOH SKAISS) HVERY “SHMONGS (NNOUERINNT @
ONISIE NNIZE 'SIY Y BB HEMER SHTISOONGD DTS HETTOPGO
HUNONE0 30 LS G HORid
AR LDN] YISO 33 ADD WM. SURMENTEY We0eSd 40 MG
AMRION MDES ML 0 350230 MO/ YT TN @
=
SN 04 SHOUYKIINES SN DHUEDA HIVIS SIY JWUSDG HETDReEG @
NOILDORS] GL 30 VTISW X0 AD
T (3] NOUVEIOSSY SRUITE YISTENTN HEW S3HING MG OMGH000 1
S3LON 133HS ONSQ

ze:nmaumd
SN T

L2z 4T/e

i
F0EEVH LORD;

Sammooz — LoR0ZASRS temE\bap BB



/5 QULADL
DZQ#:!MN ]

SwIOwIg M s £ 0063 i Tes f 00 oot = ﬂﬁa
envez NOILZIS — vLda av1s\& U3y v YA TIONS\Y NOLWAT 1A N2/
iy WIEQ m m n
Hi3 MG ]
S -l i
&

QDY A

I
[
|

ne T |
s |

b

SojeRd
e e 1]
e f S — i
Tl e DII.W..MJ\..W | (3} zuemoa 10
Ll
i T {0063
NVid — V130 &v1S \& ) "

0|

LTINCIG N

PG966 MY BIISEM ‘AmH S3Ed 3 008)
LOArQdd LNIWIADVIHIY HOLvHINID
VTIISVYM 40 ALID

wh s o0
ANTI-3NO ¥3IMod TWILdvd \ L/

+
HIRLET. i Tl o
oo BONS Pouan | O ) o=~~~ ORI KO 10ANG0S T a1{T}
1,
v@@ mlﬂ@
_W — YO
4|® <>
] DAL SIS SAMEGh 501 S OV aaes s (2 :
.
- !hmuﬁ&oh%gﬂhnﬁh (EFHNG TR TIGES (V0 40400 MRHL 3EHI0) VINT SAGEY ME
GUAGH R WL G0 TSI D000 TN DDA LETAIN & QM.__ Eu_%_ Lo .ﬂul..__.w = on s ¥ v
A O SINONCE 0 SRUNCH Y LI/ FISRAG 16 WE et () [ ——— & o b oz (T @
RN 3041 000 ML TN PTG Dty & o - J—— ae zif-1 + 22 3.1 JEED] {ymmaes a uss._.u g o AR SANE
W TR0 SV DORH 01 1w o ey s (&) ddaey e o Wiy 34U INND en e+ 2 e s ®r {ﬁ@
T - SUW TITVI 30 33K +
- e i N o W1+ T sy te 2 s 7 D e 3 s
IO TV 1, MR, TRLT 3 SN M | 3 LT = 2 e THKEHOS HIEH e
100 CoMcosa L L Y0 o Sl 7y W o e, TSI
s e A S A AR oadi a7 @
JCAME YERCOR] IS 0N
Il ZENNGS TNV SUTSOEI6 SOV W AV L INTHE AT RT3 W e ARNYD NS FHUH 0L SHVIRIHAAY HMS T ONATRT
= 54 el UG 3L U5 L O o WlaEeGy Qa3
SEHY TN HIN SOMVIACOV W O XM SHONGGRY XEASd TN G Y D Lk AN ¥ K0 08 ATENG SHL 40 A0ISH NG HINCN T4 %G< =

|lnu§\ﬁ-m\ﬂi‘3dfm ’:Lu

20goz\oall

Supoora —




Elpetris & Construgtion, tne,

Nodak Electric & Construction Inc
PO Box 8744566

Wasilla, AK 99687
Phone: 907-357-5470

Nodak Electric & Construction Inc 8 April 2022
PO Box 874466 Job ID: JOB-0278
Wasilla, AK 99687

Attention: Matt Rehak

Re: Change Order CC-0001 for: City of wasiila generator replacement

We are pleased to quote on the above Change Qrder CO-0001 as follows.

1. E200 Reconfigure site plan to indicated addition of manual transfer switch (MTS) and portable generator connactlon block.
2. E300 Reconflgure partial power cne-line and elevatlon detail to Indicated addition of MTS and portable generater connection
block.

3. B400 New sheet added. Relocated generator pad detail from E300 to this sheet. Additicnal detall provided for bollard,

4, Revised Drawings with 1B-02

We reserve the right to correct this quote for errors and or omisslons, All wiring to meet the requirements of the 2014 National
Elactrical Code.

Pricing:
For the Sum of 549,481.25

The Change Order expires on .
We request an additlonal 0 days be added to the completion date of the project.

Sincerely,

Matt Rehak
Nodak Elactric & Construction Inc

Conkst Saftware Systams

Change Order

Ib-02 MTS REVISION

Page 1 of 1



